
ST. PAUL’S SR. SEC. SCHOOL, SHASTRI NAGAR 

SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION: 2024-25 

CLASS IX 
 

PERIODIC TEST - 1 

ENGLISH  : BEEHIVE 

PROSE: 

1. THE FUN THEY HAD 

2. THE SOUND OF MUSIC 

 

POEMS: 

1. THE ROAD NOT TAKEN 

2. WIND 

 

MOMENTS: 

1. THE LOST CHILD 

2. THE ADVENTURES OF TOTO 

 

GRAMMAR: 

EDITING 

 

WRITING SECTION 

DESCRIPTIVE PARAGRAPH 

 

fgUnh   : Li'kZ& x| %& 

     ikB & nq[k dk vf/kdkj 

    i| %& 
     ikB & jSnkl ds in 

    lap;u  %& ikB & fxYyw 
    O;kdj.k %& 'kCn o in] vifBr xn~;ka'k] vuqPNsn] laokn 

SCIENCE  : 1. Chapter - Matter in our surroundings 

    2. Chapter - The Fundamental unit of life (Till Taught) 
 

SOCIAL SCIENCE : GEOGRAPHY 

    Ch.1.: India - Size and Location 

    Ch.2.: Physical Features of India 
 

DEMOCRATICPOLITICS 

Ch.1.: What is Democracy? Why Democracy? 
 

ECONOMICS 

Ch.1.: The Story of Village Palampur 

 

MATHEMATICS : Ch1. Number system 

    Ch 2: Polynomials  



INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY : 1. Communication Skills - I 

      2. Self-Management Skills - I 

 

PERIODIC TEST – 2 

ENGLISH  : BEEHIVE  

               

PROSE: 

3. THE LITTLE GIRL 

4. A TRULY BEAUTIFUL MIND 

5. THE SNAKE AND THE MIRROR 

 

POEMS: 

3. RAIN ON THE ROOF 

4. THE LAKE ISLE OF INNISFREE 

5. A LEGEND OF THE NORTHLAND 

 

MOMENTS: 

3. ISWARAN THE STORY TELLER 

4. IN THE KINGDOM OF FOOLS 

5. THE HAPPY PRINCE 

 

GRAMMAR: 

SUBJECT –VERB AGREEMENT 

TENSES 

EDITING 

 

WRITING SECTION: 

DIARY ENTRY 

 

fgUnh   : Li'kZ & x| %& 

ikB & rqe dc tkvksxs vfrfFk 
ikB & ,ojsLV esjh f'k[kj ;k=k 

    i| %& 
ikB & jghe ds nksgs 
ikB & xhr&vxhr 

   lap;u %& ikB & Le`fr 
   O;kdj.k %&vuqLokj&vuqukfld] milxZ&izR;;] i= ¼vukSipkfjd½ 
     vFkZ dh n`f"V ls okD; Hksn] ifBr xn~;ka'k@in~;ka'k 

SCIENCE  : 1. Chapter - Tissues 

2. Chapter - Is Matter around us pure 

 (Excluding separation techniques) 

3. Chapter - Motion 

4. Chapter - Force and laws of motion 
 

 

 

 



SOCIAL SCIENCE : HISTORY 

Ch.1.: The French Revolution 

Ch.3.: Nazism and The Rise of Hitler 

 

GEOGRAPHY 

Ch.3.: Drainage 

Ch. 4.: Climate 

 

DEMOCRATIC POLITICS 

Ch.2.: Constitutional Design  

 

ECONOMICS 

Ch.2.: People as Resource 

Ch.3.: Poverty as a Challenge 

 

MATHEMATICS : Ch 3 : Coordinate geometry  

Ch 4 : Linear equations in two variables 

Ch 5 : Introduction to Euclid’s Geometry 

Ch 6 : Lines and Angles  

Ch 7 : Triangles  

 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY : 3. Information and Communication Technology Skills - I 

4. Entrepreneurial Skills - I 

5. Green Skills - I 

6. Introduction to IT-ITeS Industry 

7. Data Entry and Keyboarding Skills 

 

MORAL SCIENCE : Ch1. The influence of friends 

Ch2. Studying Effectively 

Ch3. Living Intelligently 

Ch4. Everyone is unique 

Ch5. Equal Status to Women 

Ch6. Silent Messages 

Ch7. See the brighter side 

 

 PERIODIC TEST – 3 

ENGLISH  : BEEHIVE 

 

PROSE: 

6. MY CHILDHOOD 

7. REACH FOR THE TOP 

8. KATHMANDU 

 

POEMS: 

6. NO MEN ARE FOREIGN 

7. ON KILLING A TREE 

8. A SLUMBER DID MY SPIRIT SEAL 

 

 



MOMENTS: 

6. THE LAST LEAF 

7. A HOUSE IS NOT A HOME 

8. THE BEGGAR 

 

GRAMMAR: 

MODALS 

EDITING 

 

WRITING SECTION: 

STORY WRITING 

 

fgUnh  : Li'kZ & x| %& 
  ikB & oSKkfud psruk ds okgd---- 
 ikB & 'kqØrkjs ds leku 

    i| %& 
     ikB & vfXuiFk 

    lap;u  %& ikB & dYyw dqEgkj dh mukdksVh 
    O;kdj.k %& laf/k] fojke&fpg~u] i= ¼vukSipkfjd½] fp=&o.kZu]  
      xn~;ka'k o in~;ka'k ¼ifBr@vifBr½ 
 

SCIENCE  : 1. Chapter- Atom and molecules 

2. Chapter- Gravitation 

3. Chapter- Work and Energy 
 

SOCIAL SCIENCE : HISTORY 

Ch.5. Pastoralists in the Modern World 

 

GEOGRAPHY 

Ch. 6.: Population  

 

DEMOCRATIC POLITICS 

Ch. 3.: Electoral Politics 

 

ECONOMICS 

Ch. 4.: Food Security in India 

 

MATHEMATICS : Ch 8: Quadrilaterals 

Ch 9: Circles 

Ch 10: Heron’s Formulas  

 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY : 8. Digital Documentation - I 

9. Digital Documentation – II 

 

 

 

 

 



Annual Exam 

ENGLISH  : BEEHIVE 

              

PROSE: 

1. THE FUN THEY HAD 

2. THE SOUND OF MUSIC 

3. THE LITTLE GIRL 

4. A TRULY BEAUTIFUL MIND 

5. THE SNAKE AND THE MIRROR 

6. MY CHILDHOOD 

7. REACH FOR THE TOP 

8. KATHMANDU 

9. IF I WERE YOU 

 

POEMS: 

1. THE ROAD NOT TAKEN 

2. WIND 

3. RAIN ON THE ROOF 

4. THE LAKE ISLE OF INNISFREE 

5. A LEGEND OF THE NORTHLAND 

6. NO MEN ARE FOREIGN 

7. ON KILLING A TREE 

8. A SLUMBER DID MY SPIRIT SEAL 

 

MOMENTS: 

1. THE LOST CHILD 

2. THE ADVENTURES OF TOTO 

3. ISWARAN THE STORY TELLER 

4. IN THE KINGDOM OF FOOLS 

5. THE HAPPY PRINCE 

6. THE LAST LEAF 

7. A HOUSE IS NOT A HOME 

8. THE BEGGAR 

 

GRAMMAR 

TENSES 

MODALS 

SUBJECT-VERB CONCORD 

REPORTED SPEECH 

EDITING 

 

WRITING SKILLS 

DESCRIPTIVE PARAGRAPH ON A PERSON/ EVENT/ SITUATION BASED 

DIARY ENTRY/ STORY WRITING 

           

fgUnh  : PT.I + PT.II + PT. III & 

   Li'kZ & i| %& 
 ikB & u;s bykds esa 
 ikB & [kq'kcw jprs gSa gkFk 
lap;u %& ikB&esjk NksVk lk futh iqLrdky; 

 lEiw.kZ ikB~;Øe ¼iqLrd o O;kdj.k½ 



SCIENCE  : 1. Chapter- Matter in our surroundings 

2. Chapter- Is Matter around us pure 

    (Excluding separation techniques) 

3. Chapter- Atom and molecules 

4. Chapter- Structure of the atom 

5. Chapter-  The Fundamental unit of life  

6. Chapter- Tissues 

7. Chapter- Motion 

8. Chapter- Force and laws of motion 

9. Chapter- Gravitation 

10. Chapter- Work and Energy 

11. Chapter- Sound 

12. Chapter- Improvement in food Resources 
 

SOCIAL SCIENCE : FULL COURSE 

HISTORY 

Ch.1.: The French Revolution 

Ch 2.: Socialism in Europe and the Russian Revolution  

Ch. 3.: Nazism and the Rise of Hitler 

Ch. 4.: Pastoralists in the Modern World (For Inter Disciplinary Project Only) 

Ch. 5.: Forest Society and Colonialism (For Inter-Disciplinary Project Only) 

 

GEOGRAPHY 

Ch.1.: India - Size and Location 

Ch.2.: Physical Features of India 

Ch. 3.: Drainage 

Ch. 4.: Climate 

Ch. 5.: Natural Vegetation and Wildlife (Map work only) 

Ch. 6.: Population  

 

DEMOCRATIC POLITICS 

Ch.1.: What is Democracy? Why Democracy? 

Ch.2.: Constitutional Design  

 Ch. 3.: Electoral Politics 

Ch. 4.: Working of Institutions  

Ch. 5.: Democratic Rights 

 

ECONOMICS 

Ch.2.: People as Resource 

Ch.3.: Poverty as a Challenge 

Ch. 4.: Food Security in India 

 

MATHEMATICS : Ch1. Number system 

Ch 2: Polynomials  

Ch 3: Coordinate geometry  

Ch 4: Linear equations in two variables 

Ch 5: Introduction to Euclid’s Geometry 

Ch 6: Lines and Angles  

Ch 7: Triangles  

Ch 8: Quadrilaterals 

Ch 9: Circles 



Ch 10: Heron’s Formulas  

Ch 11: Surface area and Volumes  

Ch 12: Statistics  

 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY : PT-I+ PT-II +PT-III & 

10. Electronic Spreadsheet - I 

11. Electronic Spreadsheet - II 

12. Digital Presentation - I 

13. Digital Presentation - II 

 

MORAL SCIENCE : Ch8. Self-Protection 

Ch9. Accepting the Failures 

Ch10. False Belief 

Ch11. Keep your Words 

Ch12. Gems of India 

Ch13. Global Icons 

 
******************* 


